FFO per Security (cents) 6.04 10.45
FFO Yield on Offer Price1  8.3%  8.4%
Distribution per Security (cents) 5.25 9.10
Distribution Yield on Offer Price1  7.2%  7.3%
Payout Ratio (to FFO) 86.9% 87.1%

Notes:
1.	 FFO Yield and DPU Yield for period from Allotment to 30 June 2020 are annualised.

64 ECF  |  PRODUCT DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

6.   FINANCIAL INFORMATION (continued)

6.6	 PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
The Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet presents the statutory historical consolidated balance sheet of Elanor
Commercial Property Fund as at 30 June 2019, adjusted to reflect certain transactions occurring between 1 July
2019 and Allotment Date, and transactions entered into as part of the Offer.

The table below illustrates the derivation of the Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet as at the Allotment Date.

Table 6.6: Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

$ million

Statutory
historical

consolidated
balance sheet at

30 June 2019

Adjustments
from 1 July 2019

to Allotment
Date

Adjustments for
the Proposed

Transaction

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Balance Sheet

Assets
Cash 6.7 (3.6) - 3.1
Other assets 0.7 - 0.5 1.2
Current assets 7.4 (3.6) 0.5 4.3
Investment properties1 259.0 3.2 44.2 306.4
Non current assets 259.0 3.2 44.2 306.4
Total Assets 266.4 (0.4) 44.7 310.7

Liabilities
Interest bearing liabilities and derivatives2 26.7 (0.2) (26.5) -
Distribution payable 3.2 (3.2) - -
Other liabilities 2.9 - - 2.9
Current liabilities 32.8 (3.4) (26.5) 2.9
Interest bearing liabilities and derivatives2 105.9 - (41.3) 64.6
Non current liabilities 105.9 - (41.3) 64.6
Total Liabilities 138.7 (3.4) (67.8) 67.5
Net assets 127.7 3.2 112.3 243.2
Total Equity attributable to:
The Fund 96.4 1.63 145.25 243.2
Non-Controlling interest (WorkZone West) 31.3 1.74 (33.0) 0.0
Total Equity 127.7 3.2 112.3 243.2

Number of Securities (million) 204.4
NTA per Security ($) 1.19
Gearing (Drawn Debt - Cash / Total Assets - Cash) 20.0%

Notes:
1.	 Includes the assets to be acquired as part of the Proposed Transaction of $44.2 million. The value of assets acquired is based on the independent valuation report for the

New Property which is summarised in Section 11.
2.	 Interest bearing liabilities and derivative financial instruments of $132.6 million as at 30 June 2019 comprise drawn debt of $129.3 million and $3.3 million attributable to of fair

value of derivative financial instrument.
3.	 The additional equity attributable to Securityholders of the Fund from 1 July 2019 to Allotment Date reflects the Fund’s share of the fair value movements in investment